



(1)

945 wp 2351-2025 +1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2757 OF 2025

Jyoti Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, through its Secretary
Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2351 OF 2025

Sushikshan Prasarak Mandal, Pinjar through its Secretary
Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.R. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner
Ms M.S. Naik, AGP for respondent/State
Shri S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate for respondent No.4

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 11.03.2026

Stand over to 09.04.2026, by way of a last
chance.

2. It is made clear that if a reply along with an
advance copy is not filed, the matter will proceed further.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..